

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

Insider's dealing

Dantherm A/S Jegstrupvej 4 DK-7800 Skive Phone +45 99 14 90 00 CVR-nr. 30 21 43 15 www.dantherm.com

Report on dealing with Dantherm A/S' shares and affiliated securities by executive employees and closely related parties

In accordance with Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Dantherm A/S is required to publish the dealing with Dantherm A/S' shares and affiliated securities by executive employees and closely related parties.

Name	Poul Arne Jensen
Occupation	President &CEO
Cause	Member of the management cf. Section 28a, item 2, no. 1
Issuer	Dantherm A/S
Stock code	DK0010223692
Description	Shares
Transaction	Purchase
Date of trading	29 August 2008
Market	OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S
Number, pcs	2,000
Market value in DKK	200,450

In case of doubt the Danish version of this announcement is applicable